PUBLISH: Friday, May 17, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 20, 2013.

Certified to before me this May 17, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/23/2013 to 5/6/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/20/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Police Department
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Everett Refrigeration & E
Graybar

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

B Secure Alarm Systems

Don Myers Plumbing

Medford Smith

Decatur Ag Center

Indianapolis Marriott East
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

West End Restaurant

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Piqua Repair

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Deborah A. Schantz

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

49,522.09
14,467.20
959.91
73.00
120.00
1,556.14
61.97
119.00
245.00
3,750.00
500.00
388.72
175.83
27.98
1,253.00
24151
126.11
200.00
102.68
531.50
104.97
192.00
884.80
155.13
8.00
360.00
2,007.94
30.00
439.58
638.82
968.00
116.03
36,710.38
45.42
37.65
361.13
266.00
2,599.02
472.50
30.80
941.77
1,628.00
636.00
96.25
55.63
55.91
648.84
751.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Hoosier Blue Flame

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Racquel Werich

McBride And Son Welding
Monroe Water Department
Quill Corporation

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Top Supply Company
Welder Services, Inc.

Napa Auto Parts

Swiss City Veterinary

Rudd Equipment

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Enos L Schwartz

Deborah S. Stimpson
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley
Benicomp, Inc

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Radisson Hotel

Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-Op

Park Center, Inc.
Southeastern Equipment Company
Ian Gilbert

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Stationair's Express
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.
Marco Developments, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Page 1 of 2

Amount

31,321.25
5,307.82
154.00
2,333.33
37.00
216.73
1,458.00
81.01
1,334.00
80.00
226.85
2,616.26
108.35
132.40
3,333.54
132.78
6.67
23.64
70.00
83.29
44.40
34.37
240.00
266.52
310.81
356.16
90.00
340.47
261.00
26.91
321.64
12,832.26
92.95
1,935.41
299.04
186.21
85.44
8.50
199.85
15.70
59.76
190.52
3,276.00
630.68
39.28
2,834.05
389.97
223.50

5/20/2013




Office Depot

Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges

Adams County Community Corrections
Courtesy Ford

Indiana Department of Corrections
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

Nina Shuler

ARC Indiana

Andy E.S. & Melinda G. Schwartz
Berne Trading Co.

Jean A. Franz

Indiana Comm. On Public Records
Tim Walden

Ashley Taylor

Ronald Wilder

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

75.93
30.00
80.18
1,175.58
509.59
14,400.00
556.42
8,851.99
156.97
10,131.04
130.00
27.78
173.05
15,000.00
4.84
129.02
750.62
21.95
25.00
17.68
146.00
102.00
25.00

Decatur Ace Hardware 452.00
Mark R. Mitchel 16.14
Network Storage, Inc. 2,185.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC 250.00
Larry E. Mock 270.80
3M Electronic Monitoring 7,758.50
Elmer L. Schwartz 115.00
CelleBrite USA, Corporation 333.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security 120.00
Frontier 160.24
Commercial Filter Service 186.63
Treasurer, State of Indiana 9.50
Katie E. Arthur 2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation 134.00
2013 EMAI Conference 284.00
Watch Communications 900.00
Galls, LLC 155.48
Neopost USA Inc. 297.00
John Moore 600.00
Wex Bank 29.00
Cable Ties Unlimited 319.44
Tyler Technologies Inc 6,440.00
Allen County Auto Electric 95.99
Grand Total 276,174.66
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