

PUBLISH: Friday, May 17, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 20, 2013.

Certified to before me this May 17, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/23/2013 to 5/6/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/20/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	49,522.09	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25
Adams County Treasurer	14,467.20	Indiana Michigan Power	5,307.82
Berne Ready Mix	959.91	Hoosier Blue Flame	154.00
Brateman's, Inc.	73.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	37.00
City Of Decatur	1,556.14	Decatur True Value	216.73
Complete Printing Service	61.97	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,458.00
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	81.01
Decatur Police Department	245.00	Decatur Postmaster	1,334.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00	Douglas L. Bauman	80.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Erie Haven	226.85
Everett Refrigeration & E	388.72	Gordon Food Service	2,616.26
Graybar	175.83	Haywood Printing Company	108.35
K-Mart	27.98	Racquel Werich	132.40
Lehman Feed Mill	1,253.00	McBride And Son Welding	3,333.54
Michael Todd And Company	241.51	Monroe Water Department	132.78
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	126.11	Quill Corporation	6.67
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	23.64
Sherwin-Williams	102.68	Shifferly Dodge	70.00
Print Shop	531.50	Top Supply Company	83.29
Wal-Mart / GEMB	104.97	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	192.00	Napa Auto Parts	34.37
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	884.80	Swiss City Veterinary	240.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	155.13	Rudd Equipment	266.52
Tom Magnan	8.00	Waste Management	310.81
B Secure Alarm Systems	360.00	Mary Beery	356.16
Don Myers Plumbing	2,007.94	Enos L Schwartz	90.00
Medford Smith	30.00	Deborah S. Stimpson	340.47
Decatur Ag Center	439.58	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	261.00
Indianapolis Marriott East	638.82	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	26.91
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	968.00	Charles M. Tooley	321.64
West End Restaurant	116.03	Benicomp, Inc	12,832.26
Harvest Land Co-op	36,710.38	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	92.95
Wal-Mart	45.42	Adams County Truck Repair	1,935.41
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65	Radisson Hotel	299.04
Piqua Repair	361.13	Fastenal Company	186.21
Adams County Sheriff's Department	266.00	Harvest Land Co-Op	85.44
ERS Wireless Communications	2,599.02	Park Center, Inc.	8.50
Michael G. Werling	472.50	Southeastern Equipment Company	199.85
Connie Ellenberger	30.80	Ian Gilbert	15.70
Troyer's	941.77	McKesson Medical - Surgical	59.76
Uricks Trucking	1,628.00	Larry Weaver	190.52
Ultramax	636.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deborah A. Schantz	96.25	Stationair's Express	630.68
Landon Patterson	55.63	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	39.28
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	55.91	CDW Government, Inc.	2,834.05
Cintas Location #G64	648.84	Marco Developments, LLC	389.97
LBH Chemical & Industrial	751.00	RICOH USA, INC.	223.50

Office Depot	75.93	Decatur Ace Hardware	452.00
Association of Indiana Counties	30.00	Mark R. Mitchel	16.14
First Response	80.18	Network Storage, Inc.	2,185.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	1,175.58	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	509.59	Larry E. Mock	270.80
Adams County Community Corrections	14,400.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	7,758.50
Courtesy Ford	556.42	Elmer L. Schwartz	115.00
Indiana Department of Corrections	8,851.99	CelleBrite USA, Corporation	333.00
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	156.97	Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,131.04	Frontier	160.24
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	130.00	Commercial Filter Service	186.63
John Deere Financial	27.78	Treasurer, State of Indiana	9.50
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	173.05	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	15,000.00	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
Nina Shuler	4.84	2013 EMAI Conference	284.00
ARC Indiana	129.02	Watch Communications	900.00
Andy E.S. & Melinda G. Schwartz	750.62	Galls, LLC	155.48
Berne Trading Co.	21.95	Neopost USA Inc.	297.00
Jean A. Franz	25.00	John Moore	600.00
Indiana Comm. On Public Records	17.68	Wex Bank	29.00
Tim Walden	146.00	Cable Ties Unlimited	319.44
Ashley Taylor	102.00	Tyler Technologies Inc	6,440.00
Ronald Wilder	25.00	Allen County Auto Electric	95.99
		Grand Total	<u><u>276,174.66</u></u>